Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, Sacr			SCH #		
Project Title: Aquabella Specific Plan Amendment Project		_			
Lead Agency: City of Moreno Valley		Contact Person: Oliver Mujica			
Mailing Address: 14177 Frederick Street		Phone: (951) 413-3235			
City: Moreno Valley					
	City/Nearest Community: Moreno Valley				
Cross Streets: Cactus Avenue and Nason Street			Zip Code: 92555		
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 33 ° 54	<u>' 16.24" N / 117 </u>	2 11 ' 52.84" W T	otal Acres: 673.2		
Assessor's Parcel No.: 486-280-016, 486-300-008, 486-310-031, 486-320-003 Section: 15,16,21,22 Twp.: 3 South Range: 3 West Base: Sunnyme					
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #: SR-60, I-215	Waterways: Lake Perris				
Airports: N/A	Railways: N/A Schools: Vista del Lago HS, Landmark MS, La Jo				
Decument Type:					
Document Type: CEQA: NOP Draft EIR Early Cons Supplement/Subsequent EII Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.) Mit Neg Dec Other:		NOI Other: EA Draft EIS FONSI	Joint Document Final Document Other:		
Local Action Type:					
☐ General Plan Update ☐ Specific Plan ☐ General Plan Amendment ☐ Master Plan ☐ General Plan Element ☐ Planned Unit Development ☐ Site Plan		it sion (Subdivision, e	Annexation Redevelopment Coastal Permit Co.) Other: Specific Plan Amendment		
Development Type:					
Residential: Units 15,000 Acres Office: Sq.ft. Acres Employees Industrial: Sq.ft. Acres Employees Educational: 3 elementary, 1 middle school Recreational: 80 acres including 40 acres lake Water Facilities: Type MGD	,500 Mining: Power: Waste T Hazardo	Mineral Type reatment: Type us Waste: Type	MWMGD		
Project Issues Discussed in Document:					
Aesthetic/Visual Agricultural Land Air Quality Archeological/Historical Biological Resources Coastal Zone Drainage/Absorption Economic/Jobs Fiscal Flood Plain/Flooding Geologic/Seismic Minerals Noise Population/Housing Balar Public Services/Facilities	Solid Waste	versities ns lity (Compaction/Grading	☐ Vegetation ☐ Water Quality ☐ Water Supply/Groundwater ☐ Wetland/Riparian ☐ Growth Inducement ☐ Land Use ☐ Cumulative Effects ☐ Other:		
Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation: Downtown Center (DC), Aquabella Specific Plan; Residential (R-5) Project Description: (please use a separate page if necessary)					

The Project would continue to implement a mixed-use residential community on the Project site with commercial uses, a lake complex and lake promenade, and other amenities, while modifying residential uses to better help the City meet local and regional housing goals. The Aquabella Specific Plan Amendment (Amendment 2) would provide a comprehensive update to land use and other plans, site development standards, design guidelines, and implementation measures necessary to implement the new vision for the Aquabella mixed-use planned community. The proposed Specific Plan Amendment would amend SP 218 to develop the remaining 673.2 acres of the site with multi-family and workforce housing options, while providing a town center for recreation, shopping, and entertainment. The proposed Project would include phased development of 15,000 multi-family and workforce housing options for all ages and income levels; a 49,900 square foot (sf) mixed-use commercial and retail town center; 80 acres of parks (comprised of a 40-acre lake, a 15-acre lake promenade, and an additional 25 acres of parks); and 40 acres of schools, with up to three elementary school sites and one middle school site. Updated public services and facilities; infrastructure improvements; and other amenities would also be included. The proposed Project would add two parcels totaling 14.6 acres on the eastern boundary of the site to the Specific Plan area. At the same time, land that was previously included in the Specific Plan area for certain improvements or uses that have already been completed (i.e., flood channel, Nason Street and Cactus Avenue improvements, Vista Del Lago High School, and the 220-unit residential development on the northwest corner) will no longer be a part of the proposed Specific Plan area.

Note: The State Clearinghouse will assign identification numbers for all new projects. If a SCH number already exists for a project (e.g. Notice of Preparation or previous draft document) please fill in.

	agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distrib have already sent your document to the agency please				
Х	Air Resources Board		Office of Historic Preservation		
	Boating & Waterways, Department of		Office of Public School Construction		
-	California Emergency Management Agency		Parks & Recreation, Department of		
	California Highway Patrol		Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
X	Caltrans District #		Public Utilities Commission		
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	X	-		
	Caltrans Planning		Resources Agency		
	Central Valley Flood Protection Board		Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
	Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy	-	S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.		
	Coastal Commission		San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
	Colorado River Board		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
X	Conservation, Department of		Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy		
	Corrections, Department of		State Lands Commission		
	Delta Protection Commission	**	SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
	Education, Department of		SWRCB: Water Quality		
	Energy Commission		SWRCB: Water Rights		
X	Fish & Game Region # 6	·	Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
	Food & Agriculture, Department of		Toxic Substances Control, Department of		
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of		Water Resources, Department of		
	General Services, Department of				
	Health Services, Department of		Other:		
	Housing & Community Development		Other:		
	Native American Heritage Commission				
	Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agenc		g Date		
	Agency (Complete if applicable):				
0			pplicant: T/Cal Realty II, LLC		
			dress: 14225 Corporate Way cy/State/Zip: Moreno Valley, CA 92553		
			none: 951-867-5327		
Phone: 760-479-4299		- I Hone.	• •		
i nono.	n				
	ure of Lead Agency Representative: ity cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Co. Refe	rence: Be	Date: 10/3/23		
, adioi	ny sitat. Seedon 2 1999, 1 april 1999a1999 99, 1101				

Reviewing Agencies Checklist